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No.SWAS/KU/2024 
CIRCULAR 

Date:~/11/2024 

Sub: . KAKA TJY A UNIVERSITY - HOLIDAYS - General Holidays for the year 2025 -
Circular - Issued. 

Ref: G.O.Rt.No.1479, General Administration (SPL.E) Department, dated 08-11-2024. 
*** 

·As per- the GO cited, the following days shall be observed as General Holidays, in addition tc 
the Second .Saturdays and Sundays. of all the months dwing the calendar year 2025 to all the Colleges 
and Offices under the Administrative Control of the Kakatiya University. • 

I SL 
.Occasion / Festival Day of Gregorian 

No. Date 
Calendar 

1 New Year Day 01-01-2025 Wednesday 
2 Bhoci 

' 13-01-2025 Monday 
3 Sankranti / Pongal 14-01-202S· Tuesday 
4 Republic Day 26-.01-2025 Sunday 
5 Maha Shivaratri 26-02-2025 Wednesdav 
6 HoH 14--03-2025 Friday 
7 Ugadi 30-03-2025 Sunday 
8 Eid-ul-Fitr <Ramzan) 31-03-2025 Monday 
9 FoUowin~ Day ofR.amz.an 01-04-2025 Tuesday 
10 Ba\lll Jaiiivan Ram's Birthday 0S-04•2025 Saturdav 
11 Sri Ram.a Navami 06-04-2025 Sunday 
12 Dr. B.R. Ambedkar's Birthday 14-04-2025 Monday 
13 Good Friday 18-04-2025 Fridav 
14 Eidul Azha (Bakrid) 07.:06-2025 Saturday 
15 Shahadat Imam Hussain (R.A) I om Moharam 06-07-2025 Sunday . 
16 Bonalu 21..01-2025 Monday 
17 Independence Dav 15-08-2025 Friday 

. 18 Sri Krishna Astami (as per Srivaishnava A~amam) 16-08-2025 Saturday 
19 Vinayaka Chavithi 27-08-2025 Wednesday 
20 Eid Miladun Nabi 05-09-2025 Friday 
21 Bathukamma Starting Day 21-09-2025 Sunday 

--- 22 . Mahatma Gandhi JavanthWijaya Dasami 02-10-2025 Th ... ~.Y 

23 Followirut Day ofVijaya Dasami 03-10-2025 Friday 
24 Deepavali 20-10-2025 Monday 
25 Kartika.Pumima/Guru Nanak,s Jayanthi 05-11-2025 Wednesdav 

... 26 Christmas 2S-12-2025 Thursday 
27 Following day of Christmas (Boxing Day) 26-12-2025 Friday 

Note: ogd' February, 2025 (Second Saturday) Is working day in lieu of public holiday declared on lac January, 2025. 

- The regular ~bing staff can be permitted to avail eight (08) days of casual leave during 
calendar year 2025 and ten (10) special casual leaves for the purpose of (a) conducting examinations of 
a University/Public Service Commission, etc. (b) inspection of academic institutions for the academic 
year (July-June). In case of contract (Teaching ahd Non-Teaching), twelve (12) days of Casual Leave 
may be granted. The regular non-teaching employees are entitled for sanction of twenty (20) days of 
casual leave in the calendar year 2025. The Outsourcing employees are also entitled for sanction of 
twelve (12) days of Casual Leave in a year. Further, the regular women employees (Teaching & N'?n-

- Teaching) can be pennitted to avail five (05) more casual leaves in addition to their respective 
entitlement di.Jrlng the calendar year 2025. ~!1~ 
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